FORM PTO-1595 RE 12-17	1000
(Rev. 6-93)	7 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651.70011 (exp. $4/94$). 99	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	25279 <u>ned original documents or copy thereor.</u> ∠. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Precision Airmotive Corporation	1998
1 Toolston 7 million (* Coxporantes)	Name: Lamar Technologies Corporation 7
	Internal Address:
	20
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	AND THE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 14900 - 40th Ave. N.E.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Marysville State: WA ZIP: 98271
Execution Date: November 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the execution data of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/933,874	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	
Name: Frederick M. Fliegel, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts,	
	X Enclosed
Gregory & Matkin P.S.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 West First Ave., Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>	6. Deposit account number.
City: Spokane State: WA ZIP: 99201-3828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Frederick M. Fliegel, Ph.D.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Frederick M. Fliegel, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	Signature USE THIS SPACE Attached copy is a true copy of Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Frederick M. Fliegel, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or Mail documents to be recorded with	Signature Date Description of the structure of the stru
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Frederick M. Fliegel, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Commissioner of	Signature USE THIS SPACE Attached copy is a true copy of Date

01 FC:581

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Filing Date: September 19, 1997

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PRECISION AIRMOTIVE CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 3220 100th Street S.W. #3, Everett, WA 98204 (hereinafter referred to as PRECISION AIRMOTIVE) is the owner of an invention entitled "Starter Systems and Controllers for Turbine Aircraft Engines and Methods of Starting Turbine Aircraft Engines", which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States as referenced above.

LAMAR TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, corporation a organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having its principal place of business at 14900 - 40th Avenue N.E., Marysville. WA 98271 (hereinafter referred to as LAMAR TECHNOLOGIES) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention and in such U.S. Patent Application.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. PRECISION AIRMOTIVE sells, assigns, and transfers to LAMAR TECHNOLOGIES the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and the full and exclusive right and title to such Letters Patent and hereby reissues thereof; and does authorize and request the

1 LA48-001.AS3 A279910271008N PAT-US\AS-03

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record LAMAR
TECHNOLOGIES as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest
in such invention.
Signed at <u>Everett</u> <u>Washington</u> , on this <u>33</u> rd day
of November, 19 <u>99</u> .
PRECISION AIRMOTIVE CORPORATION
By: Mame: Fred Wilcutt
Title: President
State of WASHINGTON
County of xxxlormist
On Alexander 23, 1997, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared FRED William who is known to me
to be an authorized office or agent of the corporation that executed the
foregoing assignment, and acknowledged said assignment to be the voluntary act of said corporation, for the purposes therein mentioned,
and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument.
X oxna the (Cin
SEAL OF STATE OF STATE OF THE State of THE SEAL OF THE STATE OF THE ST
SEAL OF THE State of WILLIAM Public for the State of CASHILLIAM residing at
5-25-00 S
SUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGS

LA48-001.AS3 A279910271008N

RECORDED: 12/10/1999

PAT-US\AS-03